Ferrari North America, Inc.

Ferrar

November 23, 2015

STOP SALE NOTICE

Dear Ferrari Dealer:

We have informed NHTSA that Ferrari S.p.A. is launching a SAFETY DEFECT RECALL on
certain Ferrari Cali T vehicles to correct a potentially improperly manufactured fuel pipe
from the supplier:

Effective immediately, YOU MUST NOT SELL OR DELIVER any new Ferrari Cali T
vehicle bearing a VIN found on the attached list. Additionally, do not use any
demonstrator vehicles bearing one of these VINs for any purpose until further notice

Please make sure all departments in your dealership are aware of this action.

It is a violation of Federal law for a dealer to deliver a new motor vehicle covered by
this notification under a sale or lease until the defect is remedied.

Further information will be forthcoming in the next few days. Ferrari is working with the
supplier in order to source the parts necessary for the recall in a timely fashion.

The necessary technical information will be delivered as soon as possible.

Please contact your Area Business Manager or Area Sales Manager if you have any
questions.
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Vice President, Sales and Business Operations  Vice President, Aftersales

i North America. Inc

250 Svlvan Avenue
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
Tel 201 816 2600

Fax 201 816 2626



Serial#
214874
213738
213754
213755
214021
214030
214051
214082
214090
214099
214101
214107
214108
214110
214114
214290
214296
214301
214307
214311
214312
214313
214323
214327
214329
214462
214467
214469
214470
214472
214475
214478
214482

62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
652917 FNA
62917 FNA
652917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
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Dealer code Market Data W start VDREGC AOCST

92 458M

93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F145M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F14SM DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F14SM DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F14SM DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F145M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT

DEFII

FERRARI OF PUERTO RICO
FERRARI OF LAS VEGAS
FERRARI OF BEVERLY HILLS
FERRARI| OF SALT LAKE CITY
FERRARI OF ALBERTA

FERRARI OF PALM BEACH
FERRARI OF SILICON VALLEY
FERRARI OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FERRARI OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FERRARI OF AUSTIN

FERRARI OF DENVER

FERRARI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC
FERRARI OF SILICON VALLEY
FERRARI OF LAS VEGAS

RON TONKIN GRAN TURISMO
FERRARI OF SAN ANTONIO
FERRARI OF TAMPA BAY, INC.
WIDE WORLD OF CARS
FERRARI OF NEWPORT BEACH
FERRARI OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FERRARI OF SEATTLE

FERRARI OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BOARDWALK FERRARI

FERRARI OF BEVERLY HILLS
FERRARI OF AUSTIN

RON TONKIN GRAN TURISMO
FERRARI SOUTH BAY

FERRARI OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FERRARI OF SEATTLE

FERRARI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC
FERRARI OF SILICON VALLEY
FERRARI OF HAWAII

FERRARI OF SAN DIEGO



214485
214487
214488
214489
214505
214507
214512
214513
214601
214604
214605
214641
213381
214034
214037
214044
214053
214100
214295
214308
214314
214324
214454

62517 FNA
62517 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
652917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA
62917 FNA

OOOODOOOOOODDOOOOOOOOOO

93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
93 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F145M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT
94 F149M DCT

FERRAR| OF BEVERLY HILLS
FERRARI OF SAN DIEGO
FERRARI OF NEWPORT BEACH
FERRARI OF SAN DIEGO

THE COLLECTION

MILLER MOTORCARS, INC
FERRARI SAN FRANCISCO
FERRARI OF CENTRAL NEW JERSEY
THE COLLECTION

FERRARI OF TAMPA BAY, INC.
FERRARI OF BEVERLY HILLS
THE COLLECTION

THE COLLECTION

FERRARI OF HOUSTON
FERRARI SAN FRANCISCO
FERRARI SAN FRANCISCO
BOARDWALK FERRARI
FERRAR! OF HOUSTON

ALGAR FERRARI OF PHILADELPHIA
FERRARI OF WASHINGTON
FERRARI OF WASHINGTON
FERRARI OF WASHINGTON
FERRARI OF HOUSTON



